



Secretariat

Distr.
GENERAL

ST/SG/AC.10/25/Add.3/Corr.1
21 June 1999

ENGLISH ONLY

COMMITTEE OF EXPERTS ON THE
TRANSPORT OF DANGEROUS GOODS

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE OF EXPERTS
ON ITS TWENTIETH SESSION
(7-16 December 1998)

Addendum 3

Consolidated version of the amended Chapter 3.2 of the Model Regulations
on the Transport of Dangerous Goods (Dangerous Goods List)

Corrigendum

- Page 3** UN 0059, delete the comma after "SHAPED" in column (2).
- Page 4** UN 0118, insert a comma after "water" in the description of chemical name in column (2).
- Page 10** Delete special provision "248" in column (6) for UN 0331 and UN 0332.
- Page 15** UN 0484, replace "(OCTOGEN; HMX)" by "(HMX; OCTOGEN)" in the description of chemical name in column (2).
- Page 16** UN 0501, replace "1.40" by "1.4C" in column (3).
UN 0504, delete packing group "II" in column (5).
- Page 17** UN 1044, delete special provision "229" in column (6).
- Page 18** UN 1057, delete special provision "229" in column (6).
- Page 20** UN 1133, delete special provision "187" in column (6) for PG I, II and III.

- Page 23** UN 1210, delete special provision "187" in column (6) for PG I, II and III.
- Page 25** UN 1263, delete special provision "187" in column (6) for PG I, II and III.
- Page 48** UN 1829, delete special provision "269" in column (6).
- Page 49** UN 1841, add "LP01" in column (8).
UN 1851, delete LP01 in column (8) for packing group III.
- Page 50** UN 1866, delete special provision "187" in column (6) for PG I, II and III.
- Page 52** UN 1950, delete special provision "229" in column (6).
- Page 55** UN 2006, delete special provision "76" in column (6).
- Page 57** UN 2037, delete special provision "229" in column (6).
- Page 62** UN 2249, delete special provision "76" in column (6).
- Page 69** UN 2421, delete special provision "76" in column (6).
- Page 70** UN 2455, delete special provision "76" in column (6).
- Page 71** UN 2481, in column (8), replace "P001" with "P601"
- Page 74** Delete special provision "80" in column (6) for UN 2555, UN 2556 and UN 2557.
- Page 86** Delete special provision "123" in column (6) for UN 2803 and UN 2809.
Delete packing group "III" in column (5) for UN 2794, UN 2795 and UN 2800.
- Page 88** UN 2852, delete special provision "114" in column (6).
- Page 94** UN 2990, delete special provision "170" in column (6).
- Page 99** UN 3028, delete packing group "III" in column (5).
- Page 100** UN 3064, delete special provision "25" in column (6).
UN 3072, delete special provision "171" in column (6).
- Page 101** UN 3091, delete special provision "231" in column (6).
- Page 102** UN 3097, delete special provision "76" in column (6) for PG II and III.
UN 3100, delete special provision "76" in column (6) for PG I and II.
- Page 103** UN 3121, delete special provision "76" in column (6) for PG I and II.

- Page 104** UN 3127, delete special provision "76" in column (6) for PG II and III.
UN 3131, in column (8) for packing group I, replace "P402" with "P403".
- Page 105** UN 3133, delete special provision "76" in column (6) for PG II and III.
UN 3137, delete special provision "76" in column (6).
- Page 107** UN 3150, delete special provision "229" in column (6).
- Page 112** Delete special provision "214" in column (6) for the following entries:
UN 3221, UN 3222, UN 3223, UN 3224, UN 3231, UN 3232, UN 3233 and UN 3234.
- Page 113** UN 3255, delete special provision "76" in column (6)
UN 3258, delete special provision "233" in column (6).
UN 3249, packing group III, delete "LP02" in column (8).
- Page 115** UN 3270, delete special provision "76" in column (6).
- Page 120** UN 3317, insert a comma after "water" in the description of chemical name in column (2).
- Page 123** UN 3356, insert the symbol " ^ " at the end of the the description of chemical name in column (2).
- Pages 91
93, 120
and 121** Replace the reference "4.1.7" by "4.1.9" in the last column for the following entries:
UN 2913, UN 2915, UN 2916, UN 2917, UN 2919, UN 2977, UN 2978, UN 3321,
UN 3322, UN 3323, UN 3324, UN 3325, UN 3326, UN 3327, UN 3328, UN 3329,
UN 3330, UN 3331, UN 3332 and UN 3333.
-